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TV10 OS II etapp 
Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 08.03.2009 
 
TN 60m tõkkejooks 60,0/7,00  
1. finaal 
1 333 Greete SÜGIS . Saku Gümnaasium IND 10,04 
2 226 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 10,24 
3 318 Kadi KAART . Valga Gümn. 10,44 
4 341 Anna-Lisete KUKK . Parksepa Keskkool 10,48 
5 303 Kreete VERLIN . Nõmme Gümn. IND 10,55 
6 309 Karina KABRITS . Õismäe Vene Lütseum IND 10,81 
 
2. finaal 
7 386 Sandra REIVIK . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 10,66 
8 415 Grete METSOJA . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 10,87 
9 387 Karmen REIVIK . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 10,90 
10 311 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese Erakool IND 11,02 
11 348 Laura MIKK . Jõgeva Gümnaasium 11,03 
12 361 Veronika IVANOV . Rakvere Reaalgümn. 11,06 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 333 Greete SÜGIS . Saku Gümnaasium IND 10,12 q 
2 226 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 10,29 q 
3 318 Kadi KAART . Valga Gümn. 10,39 q 
4 341 Anna-Lisete KUKK . Parksepa Keskkool 10,51 q 
5 303 Kreete VERLIN . Nõmme Gümn. IND 10,63 q 
6 309 Karina KABRITS . Õismäe Vene Lütseum IND 10,64 q 
7 386 Sandra REIVIK . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 10,65 q 
8 361 Veronika IVANOV . Rakvere Reaalgümn. 10,76 q 
9 348 Laura MIKK . Jõgeva Gümnaasium 10,85 q 
10 311 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese Erakool IND 10,92 q 
11 415 Grete METSOJA . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 10,95 q 
12 387 Karmen REIVIK . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 10,96 q 
13 535 Karmen DRÄBSINSKI . Antsla Gümnaasium 10,97 
14 362 Kaisa KIRILAND . Rakvere Reaalgümn. 11,08 
15 414 Sandra SAVELJEV . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 11,16 
16 342 Siret BUGAJEV . Parksepa Keskkool 11,18 
17 296 Anna-Marie IBRUS . Kernu Põhikool 11,19 
18 268 Anna SIMGA . Põlva ÜG 11,34 
19 380 Helene-Terese JÜRGENSON . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 11,35 
20 325 Anna SIDORENKO . Valga Vene Gümn IND 11,36 
21 489 Mairit LAINE . Räpina ÜG 11,37 
22 428 Johanna ILVES . Koeru Keskkool 11,48 
23 512 Kadre KÜNNAPAS . Keila Gümn. 11,63 
24 295 Mery-Liis VÄLIS . Vana-Vigala Põhikool 11,76 
25 490 Esme KERGAND . Räpina ÜG 11,76 
26 255 Karina KÕND . Elva Gümnaasium 11,78 
27 455 Heleriin MESI . Rannu Keskkool 11,81 
28 498 Kristi RIKMA . Kuusalu Keskkool 11,81 
29 250 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 11,84 
30 464 Hanna Maria SALONG . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 11,95 
31 505 Karina PRANTS . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 11,97 
32 200 Martina EERME . Saue Gümnaasium 11,99 
33 363 Teele ENGASTE . Rakvere Reaalgümn. IND 12,03 
34 278 Kristel-Liis JÕENDI . Osula Põhikool 12,07 
35 506 Anett VÄLIMETS . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 12,28 
36 481 Sigrid SAAREMÄE . Otepää Gümnaasium 12,34 
37 353 Liisa-Johanna VIIKNA . Viimsi Keskkool 12,34 
38 463 Rebekka Madleen LAMP . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 12,38 
39 522 Gerda SAUL . Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,40 
40 427 Joanna JÜRGENSOHN . Koeru Keskkool 12,41 
41 523 Margit KALK . Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,46 
42 446 Aliis HALLISTE . Järvakandi Gümn 12,51 
43 269 Laura TURBA . Põlva ÜG 12,53 
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44 354 Sandra RUUL . Viimsi Keskkool 12,62 
45 536 Leanika LAANISTO . Antsla Gümnaasium 12,72 
46 234 Loora ORAV . Viljandi Maagümn. 12,87 
47 518 Eve-Liis NUGIS . Keila Algkool 12,95 
48 513 Mariann REINMANN . Keila Gümn. 12,95 
49 288 Anita Melissa PAUR . Ruila Põhikool 13,04 
50 225 Leanne SIIMUMÄE . Kose Gümnaasium 13,17 
51 409 Gerda KANGUR . Käina Gümnaasium 13,23 
52 402 Andra KALDMA . Avinurme Keskkool 13,24 
53 445 Anett Mari Ann ZAGNOIKO . Järvakandi Gümn 13,33 
54 381 Merilin JÜRISSON . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 13,34 
55 201 Merili PALMISSAAR . Saue Gümnaasium 13,44 
56 410 Liisa VARA . Käina Gümnaasium 13,56 
57 436 Liisa LEPP . Loksa 1.Keskkool 13,59 
58 499 Annabel KRUUSAKIVI . Kuusalu Keskkool 13,70 
59 254 Kalli KUUSIK . Elva Gümnaasium 13,81 
60 235 Triin HÜVA . Viljandi Maagümn. 14,75 
61 448 Hälena KIKERIST . Muhu Põhikool 14,83 
 
TV 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,50 
1. finaal 
1 371 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 Rakvere Põhikool IND 9,45 
2 364 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 9,61 
3 307 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 Olustvere Põhikool IND 9,75 
4 508 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 Keila Gümn. 9,94 
5 541 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Mart Reiniku Gümn IND 10,03 
7 509 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Keila Gümn. 10,15 
 
2. finaal 
6 310 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Tln Rahumäe PK IND 10,05 
8 486 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina ÜG 10,27 
9 460 Kristina KEISK 13.01.1995 Rannu Keskkool 10,30 
10 312 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Tln Väike-Õismäe Gümn IND 10,58 
11 382 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 10,62 
12 308 Kelly RAUD 12.06.1996 Viljandi Paalalinna Gümn IND 10,73 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 371 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 Rakvere Põhikool IND 9,67 q 
2 364 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 9,71 q 
3 508 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 Keila Gümn. 9,89 q 
4 307 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 Olustvere Põhikool IND 9,98 q 
5 541 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Mart Reiniku Gümn IND 10,09 q 
6 509 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Keila Gümn. 10,12 q 
7 460 Kristina KEISK 13.01.1995 Rannu Keskkool 10,28 q 
8 310 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Tln Rahumäe PK IND 10,35 q 
9 486 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina ÜG 10,48 q 
10 312 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Tln Väike-Õismäe Gümn IND 10,50 q 
11 382 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 10,60 q 
12 308 Kelly RAUD 12.06.1996 Viljandi Paalalinna Gümn IND 10,69 q 
13 468 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 10,71 
14 532 Merilin SALUNDI 14.11.1995 Antsla Gümnaasium 10,74 
15 424 Merilyn IVASK 10.06.1995 Koeru Keskkool 10,78 
16 256 Kati JUURIK 30.08.1995 Elva Gümnaasium 10,79 
17 323 Cathlin RÄNNU . Valga Gümn. 10,82 
18 399 Käthlin PÄRN 23.08.1995 Avinurme Keskkool 10,84 
19 228 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 10,88 
20 340 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 Parksepa Keskkool 10,88 
21 524 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,88 
22 469 Heliise Harriet HARUSOO . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 10,89 
23 265 Grete SIKK 14.11.1996 Põlva ÜG 10,91 
24 257 Eleri RAAMAT 14.08.1995 Elva Gümnaasium 10,93 
25 339 Karoliine-Ireene BUGAJEV 04.06.1995 Parksepa Keskkool 10,93 
25 378 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 10,93 
27 208 Annaliise KALAMEES . Saue Gümnaasium 10,99 
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28 324 Liisa LIND 13.02.1995 Valga Gümn. 10,99 
29 207 Liisbeth SALUTEE 27.02.1995 Saue Gümnaasium 11,16 
30 343 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 Jõgeva Gümnaasium 11,24 
31 285 Kaiti JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 Ruila Põhikool 11,36 
32 379 Sirelin TALLO . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 11,36 
33 407 Everin PADARI 01.03.1995 Käina Gümnaasium 11,36 
34 284 Kaivi JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 Ruila Põhikool 11,37 
35 266 Anett SIMGA 08.01.1996 Põlva ÜG 11,54 
36 227 Isebell HELIMETS 06.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 11,55 
37 475 Anett NURM . Haljala Gümn 11,58 
38 503 Eliise JOHANSON .1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 11,72 
39 293 Kristel VITSBERG .1994 Vana-Vigala Põhikool 11,79 
40 488 Eleri GALKA . Räpina ÜG 12,00 
41 238 Merili LELLEP . Viljandi Maagümn. 12,01 
42 297 Liina LIIDIG 21.07.1995 Kernu Põhikool 12,18 
43 352 Triin TREMPI . Viimsi Keskkool 12,28 
44 425 Katre KLUUST 07.01.1995 Koeru Keskkool 12,30 
45 249 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 12,36 
46 248 Vanessa REITEL 07.03.1996 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 12,36 
47 496 Kadi RAHU . Kuusalu Keskkool 12,40 
48 275 Sirelyn POMMER . Osula Põhikool 12,41 
49 444 Liisa VALDAS . Järvakandi Gümn 12,49 
50 495 Dagne Markiine KOTKAS 03.05.1996 Kuusalu Keskkool 12,59 
51 330 Anette KAERPÕLD . Turba Gümnaasium 12,68 
52 385 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 12,71 
53 443 Anett KALDAS . Järvakandi Gümn 12,82 
54 239 Kadri RANNALA 16.05.1995 Viljandi Maagümn. 12,87 
55 222 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE . Kose Gümnaasium 13,11 
56 451 Margita NAU 11.02.1995 Muhu Põhikool 13,26 
57 224 Liisi NÕMMELA . Kose Gümnaasium 13,26 
58 294 Doris VÄLIS . Vana-Vigala Põhikool 13,38 
59 540 Elis KANNIMÄE . Antsla Gümnaasium 13,45 
60 479 Eleri PASTAK 25.03.1995 Otepää Gümnaasium 13,86 
61 276 Anet PLAKSO . Osula Põhikool 14,31 
62 329 Regina TSAPOV . Turba Gümnaasium 15,54 
 
TV kuulitõuge 3kg  
1 302 Trine KASEMÄGI 04.07.1995 Westholmi Gümn IND 10.52 
 10.46 10.30 9.77 10.52 10.28 10.43 
2 228 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 10.36 
 8.89 9.83 9.36 10.36 9.42 9.55 
3 370 Getter PAATSI 27.02.1995 Vinni-Pajusti Gümn IND 10.11 
 10.11 10.04 9.69 9.84 9.89 9.79 
4 437 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE . Koigi Põhikool IND 10.06 
 10.06 8.73 9.13 9.77 8.07 9.59 
5 369 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 Tamsalu Gümn IND 9.92 
 9.91 9.57 9.73 9.00 9.68 9.92 
6 364 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 9.60 
 8.48 9.50 9.60 6.52 8.99 9.49 
7 236 Kreete KOOVIT . Viljandi Maagümn. 9.42 
 9.42 8.87 9.26 9.14 9.26 8.99 
8 508 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 Keila Gümn. 9.38 
 8.19 8.56 9.28 9.38 8.84 8.98 
9 509 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Keila Gümn. 9.20 
 9.20 7.42 8.92 
10 223 Kristel TALV 21.02.1995 Kose Gümnaasium 9.16 
 8.61 9.16 8.58 
11 267 Jessika ROGER . Põlva ÜG 8.87 
 7.31 8.72 8.87 
12 372 Laura MARTON 09.12.1995 Rakvere Gümn IND 8.77 
 8.40 8.77 8.73 
13 383 Karit KALJUSTO 02.07.1995 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 8.60 
 8.55 8.40 8.60 
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14 460 Kristina KEISK 13.01.1995 Rannu Keskkool 8.57 
 7.69 8.57 8.57 
15 495 Dagne Markiine KOTKAS 03.05.1996 Kuusalu Keskkool 8.40 
 8.12 8.40 8.18 
16 334 Kelli METS . Saku Gümnaasium IND 8.34 
 8.24 7.88 8.34 
17 293 Kristel VITSBERG .1994 Vana-Vigala Põhikool 8.31 
 8.08 7.99 8.31 
18 323 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 Valga Gümn. 8.29 
 8.08 8.29 8.03 
19 358 Kaila ZAYAS . Viimsi Keskkool 8.28 
 8.28 7.64 7.91 
20 285 Kaiti JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 Ruila Põhikool 8.26 
 7.70 8.26 7.52 
21 407 Everin PADARI 01.03.1995 Käina Gümnaasium 8.24 
 7.57 8.24 7.88 
22 286 Kaia VIIDIK 16.08.1995 Ruila Põhikool 8.21 
 7.76 8.21 6.67 
23 451 Margita NAU 11.02.1995 Muhu Põhikool 8.07 
 7.47 7.44 8.07 
24 222 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE . Kose Gümnaasium 8.01 
 8.01 7.15 7.77 
25 330 Anette KAERPÕLD . Turba Gümnaasium 7.88 
 7.88 7.76 7.71 
26 479 Eleri PASTAK 25.03.1995 Otepää Gümnaasium 7.86 
 7.81 7.86 7.52 
27 532 Merilin SALUNDI 14.11.1995 Antsla Gümnaasium 7.85 
 X 7.78 7.85 
28 487 Anette KÕIV 15.03.1995 Räpina ÜG 7.84 
 7.51 7.70 7.84 
29 459 Maarjaly LÄÄNE . Rannu Keskkool 7.83 
 7.83 6.90 7.06 
30 227 Isebell HELIMETS 06.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 7.83 
 7.83 6.81 7.00 
31 497 Silvia SARDIS . Kuusalu Keskkool 7.73 
 6.77 7.73 7.47 
32 401 Aile RUMMEL . Avinurme Keskkool 7.69 
 7.03 7.26 7.69 
33 343 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 Jõgeva Gümnaasium 7.60 
 7.58 7.60 6.66 
34 344 Birgit KOLL 15.11.1995 Jõgeva Gümnaasium 7.51 
 7.33 6.98 7.51 
35 294 Doris VÄLIS . Vana-Vigala Põhikool 7.49 
 7.49 6.62 7.03 
36 339 Karoliine-Ireene BUGAJEV 04.06.1995 Parksepa Keskkool 7.49 
 6.91 6.04 7.49 
37 328 Merilin KOLD . Turba Gümnaasium 7.48 
 7.33 7.48 7.37 
38 257 Eleri RAAMAT 14.08.1995 Elva Gümnaasium 7.40 
 7.28 7.40 6.73 
39 400 Hanna-Liisa ROONE 26.07.1995 Avinurme Keskkool 7.37 
 7.37 7.32 7.37 
40 486 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina ÜG 7.33 
 7.01 7.28 7.33 
41 471 Geitrin JANSEN . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 7.28 
 7.24 7.21 7.28 
42 378 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 7.26 
 X 7.26 6.60 
43 444 Liisa VALDAS . Järvakandi Gümn 7.22 
 6.94 7.22 X 
44 504 Anett TREIER . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 7.14 
 7.14 6.90 7.00 
45 426 Laura JUUS . Koeru Keskkool 7.14 
 6.74 6.14 7.14 
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46 475 Anett NURM . Haljala Gümn 7.13 
 X 6.62 7.13 
47 207 Liisbeth SALUTEE 27.02.1995 Saue Gümnaasium 7.12 
 7.12 7.12 6.24 
48 297 Liina LIIDIG 21.07.1995 Kernu Põhikool 7.07 
 6.86 6.61 7.07 
49 470 Lisette Grete NÕMMISTE . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 7.07 
 7.07 6.10 5.83 
50 324 Liisa LIND 13.02.1995 Valga Gümn. 7.06 
 7.06 6.18 6.94 
51 210 Geelia LANDES . Saue Gümnaasium 7.04 
 6.55 7.04 6.81 
52 384 Janne REIMANN . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 7.02 
 7.02 6.43 6.44 
53 379 Sirelin TALLO . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 7.00 
 7.00 5.83 6.36 
54 239 Kadri RANNALA 16.05.1995 Viljandi Maagümn. 6.83 
 6.83 6.78 6.53 
55 277 Piia PARKER . Osula Põhikool 6.80 
 X 6.64 6.80 
56 215 Johhanna RÄPPO . Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 6.80 
 - 6.09 6.80 
57 424 Merilyn IVASK 10.06.1995 Koeru Keskkool 6.75 
 6.75 6.40 6.48 
58 524 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 6.64 
 6.60 6.64 6.27 
59 507 Annik DOBRIS . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 6.63 
 6.52 6.63 6.30 
60 443 Anett KLADAS . Järvakandi Gümn 6.58 
 5.73 6.58 X 
61 340 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 Parksepa Keskkool 6.55 
 6.06 6.55 5.45 
62 276 Anet PLAKSO . Osula Põhikool 6.41 
 6.41 5.39 6.01 
63 248 Vanessa REITEL 07.03.1996 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 6.25 
 6.18 6.25 5.88 
64 517 Liisbet METSAMAA . Keila Algkool 5.87 
 5.61 X 5.87 
 214 Keily MUUGA . Lähte Ühisgümnaasium NM 
 - - - 
 416 Heili ÕIESAAR . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. NM 
 X X X 
 433 Marina POŠETŠKO . Loksa 1.Keskkool NM 
 X X X 
 434 Janet KASK . Loksa 1.Keskkool NM 
 X X X 
 
PN 60m tõkkejooks 60,0/7,50 
1. finaal 
1 258 Alari PENNAR . Elva Gümnaasium 9,42 
2 229 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 9,53 
3 521 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Karlova Gümn. IND 9,65 
4 316 Karl REISPASS . Gustav Adolfi Gümn IND 9,71 
5 313 Kaarel ERNITS . Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool IND 9,84 
6 493 William MADISSON . Kuusalu Keskkool 9,89 
 
2. finaal 
7 421 Lennar LEHTMETS . Koeru Keskkool 9,89 
8 319 Hanno NÕMM . Valga Gümn. 9,94 
9 365 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 10,42 
9 366 Martin MOLDAU . Rakvere Reaalgümn. 10,42 
11 230 Robert KENDRA . Võru Kesklinna Gümn 10,42 
12 315 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Orissaare Gümnaasium IND 10,59 
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Eeljooksud 
1 229 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 9,72 
2 316 Karl REISPASS . Gustav Adolfi Gümn IND 9,73 
3 258 Alari PENNAR . Elva Gümnaasium 9,78 
4 521 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Karlova Gümn. IND 9,84 
5 313 Kaarel ERNITS . Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool IND 9,94 
6 493 William MADISSON . Kuusalu Keskkool 9,95 
7 421 Lennar LEHTMETS . Koeru Keskkool 10,09 
8 366 Martin MOLDAU . Rakvere Reaalgümn. 10,16 
8 365 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 10,16 
10 230 Robert KENDRA . Võru Kesklinna Gümn 10,16 
11 319 Hanno NÕMM . Valga Gümn. 10,20 
12 315 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Orissaare Gümnaasium IND 10,32 
13 314 Risto LILLEMETS . Kuressaare Gümnaasium IND 10,33 
14 502 Endo-Aron VUHT . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 10,46 
15 202 Emil OJAPERV . Saue Gümnaasium 10,66 
16 259 Cevin Anders SIIM . Elva Gümnaasium 10,66 
17 240 Egert ADRAT . Viljandi Maagümn. 10,83 
18 485 Taavi TOIM . Räpina ÜG 11,01 
19 320 Kevin PODNIEKS . Valga Gümn. 11,07 
20 376 Roger TEOR . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 11,16 
21 337 Gail KIKKAS . Parksepa Keskkool 11,21 
22 405 Allar REHEPAPP . Käina Gümnaasium 11,21 
23 327 Aap JÕESTE . Turba Gümnaasium 11,22 
24 501 Edvin RAAG . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 11,30 
25 538 Kaspar RAUDHEIN . Antsla Gümnaasium 11,32 
26 494 Henris MAIDLE . Kuusalu Keskkool 11,35 
27 272 Mikk MÄNGLI . Osula Põhikool 11,38 
28 396 Tair TOOMING . Avinurme Keskkool 11,40 
29 412 Patrick TALL . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 11,41 
30 220 Jan-Martin VANDRECHT . Kose Gümnaasium 11,47 
31 246 Karl-Markus PIHLAKAS . Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 11,48 
32 264 Andry AUST . Põlva ÜG 11,51 
33 537 Maikel INGVER . Antsla Gümnaasium 11,64 
34 450 Kardo LIITMÄE . Muhu Põhikool 11,69 
35 290 Andreas VÄLIS . Vana-Vigala Põhikool 11,74 
36 241 Tony NÕU . Viljandi Maagümn. 11,77 
37 247 Kasper ANTON . Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 11,81 
37 457 Roomet PITILIMOV . Rannu Keskkool 11,81 
39 289 Hans VESKIMÄGI . Vana-Vigala Põhikool 11,82 
40 484 Märt HÜDSI . Räpina ÜG 11,84 
41 282 Johhan ROSENBERG . Ruila Põhikool 11,85 
42 392 Karl Hendrik MAE . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 11,90 
43 520 Braien KALDOJA . Keila Algkool 11,96 
44 432 Georg KUUSPALU . Loksa 1.Keskkool 11,97 
45 473 Kaur HÄÄTARÕ . Haljala Gümn 12,08 
46 478 Stever LIIVAMÄGI . Otepää Gümnaasium 12,09 
47 472 Lauri METS . Haljala Gümn 12,10 
48 422 Keith GRAUBERG . Koeru Keskkool 12,11 
48 338 Rain OJAVEER . Parksepa Keskkool 12,11 
50 441 Kaspar Rasmus EELMA . Järvakandi Gümn 12,21 
51 377 Alari HOMMIK . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 12,28 
52 406 Markus UUSKARI . Käina Gümnaasium 12,29 
53 442 Martin VOOGLA . Järvakandi Gümn 12,45 
54 397 Antero KALDMA . Avinurme Keskkool 12,54 
55 458 Tauri TALVE . Rannu Keskkool 12,62 
56 298 Alik KAPITONOV . Kernu Põhikool 12,65 
57 466 Johan Markus OLL . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 12,65 
58 514 Frank KIISA . Keila Gümn. 12,66 
59 273 Atso TAPPO . Osula Põhikool 12,66 
60 413 Kaarel NÕOMAA . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 12,69 
61 519 Sten Brett LAID . Keila Gümn. 12,75 
62 360 Jüri ASPER . Viimsi Keskkool 12,82 
63 203 Ragnar TEAS . Saue Gümnaasium 13,24 
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64 283 Jüri VIIDIK . Ruila Põhikool 13,27 
65 393 Martin SAAR . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 13,45 
66 221 Karol HANGA . Kose Gümnaasium 13,82 
67 216 Mattias LAASMA . Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 15,32 
 359 Karl-Erik LÕHMUS . Viimsi Keskkool DNS 
 389 Jürgen KARVAK . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. DNS 
 519 Argus EESMAA . Keila Algkool DNS 
 431 Andre MARTOV . Loksa 1.Keskkool DNS 
 465 Andre-Martin ILVES . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium DNS 
 
PN kaugushüpe 
1 229 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 4.98 
 3.28 4.84 4.70 4.71 4.91 4.98 
2 313 Kaarel ERNITS . Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool IND 4.82 
 4.59 4.82 3.16 4.42 4.24 4.40 
3 521 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Karlova Gümn. IND 4.71 
 4.71 4.53 4.56 4.60 4.55 4.66 
4 258 Alari PENNAR . Elva Gümnaasium 4.69 
 4.43 4.26 4.28 4.52 4.36 4.69 
5 317 Egeri SINIMÄGI . Pääsküla Gümn IND 4.68 
 X 4.14 4.59 4.48 4.44 4.68 
6 365 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 4.63 
 4.53 4.40 4.43 4.50 4.29 4.63 
7 316 Karl REISPASS . Gustav Adolfi Gümn IND 4.57 
 4.35 4.57 4.47 4.36 4.43 4.43 
8 259 Cevin Anders SIIM . Elva Gümnaasium 4.42 
 4.33 4.42 4.29 4.20 4.38 4.24 
9 366 Martin MOLDAU . Rakvere Reaalgümn. 4.41 
 4.41 4.24 4.20 
10 493 William MADISSON . Kuusalu Keskkool 4.28 
 4.27 4.11 4.28 
11 319 Hanno NÕMM . Valga Gümn. 4.26 
 4.26 4.23 4.23 
12 230 Robert KENDRA . Võru Kesklinna Gümn 4.22 
 4.03 4.22 4.08 
13 240 Egert ADRAT . Viljandi Maagümn. 4.19 
 4.19 4.09 3.83 
14 220 Jan-Martin VANDRECHT . Kose Gümnaasium 4.18 
 3.94 4.03 4.18 
15 421 Lennar LEHTMETS . Koeru Keskkool 4.15 
 4.03 4.15 3.50 
16 289 Hans VESKIMÄGI . Vana-Vigala Põhikool 4.09 
 4.09 3.92 3.97 
17 396 Tair TOOMING . Avinurme Keskkool 4.07 
 3.93 4.01 4.07 
18 485 Taavi TOIM . Räpina ÜG 4.04 
 3.87 3.94 4.04 
19 202 Emil OJAPERV . Saue Gümnaasium 4.04 
 4.04 3.88 3.77 
20 502 Endo-Aron VUHT . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 4.03 
 4.03 X 3.73 
21 241 Tony NÕU . Viljandi Maagümn. 4.01 
 4.01 X 3.88 
22 203 Ragnar TEAS . Saue Gümnaasium 4.00 
 4.00 3.61 3.80 
23 484 Märt HÜDSI . Räpina ÜG 3.93 
 3.81 3.93 3.92 
24 412 Patrick TALL . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 3.92 
 3.92 3.67 3.53 
25 465 Andre-Martin ILVES . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.90 
 3.90 X 3.65 
26 501 Edvin RAAG . Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 3.87 
 3.87 1.21 3.76 
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27 264 Andry AUST . Põlva ÜG 3.83 
 3.39 3.83 3.80 
28 450 Kardo LIITMÄE . Muhu Põhikool 3.82 
 3.82 3.75 3.74 
29 391 Silver HEIN . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 3.82 
 3.61 3.82 3.58 
30 337 Gail KIKKAS . Parksepa Keskkool 3.79 
 3.75 3.79 X 
31 376 Roger TEOR . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 3.78 
 3.78 3.43 3.70 
32 327 Aap JÕESTE . Turba Gümnaasium 3.78 
 3.78 3.40 3.45 
33 320 Kevin PODNIEKS . Valga Gümn. 3.77 
 3.77 3.76 3.70 
34 406 Markus UUSKARI . Käina Gümnaasium 3.77 
 3.74 3.60 3.77 
35 537 Maikel INGVER . Antsla Gümnaasium 3.77 
 3.77 3.32 X 
36 405 Allar REHEPAPP . Käina Gümnaasium 3.76 
 3.76 3.64 3.69 
37 439 Tanel TURRO . Järvakandi Gümn 3.70 
 3.70 3.52 3.66 
38 377 Alari HOMMIK . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 3.70 
 3.58 3.50 3.70 
39 494 Henris MAIDLE . Kuusalu Keskkool 3.69 
 3.67 X 3.69 
40 432 Georg KUUSPALU . Loksa 1.Keskkool 3.68 
 3.68 3.48 3.48 
41 458 Tauri TALVE . Rannu Keskkool 3.68 
 3.68 3.28 3.12 
42 473 Kaur HÄÄTARÕ . Haljala Gümn 3.67 
 3.52 3.67 3.26 
43 283 Jüri VIIDIK . Ruila Põhikool 3.65 
 3.65 3.48 3.40 
44 478 Stever LIIVAMÄGI . Otepää Gümnaasium 3.65 
 3.10 3.65 3.41 
45 397 Antero KALDMA . Avinurme Keskkool 3.64 
 3.64 3.37 3.42 
46 298 Alik KAPITONOV . Kernu Põhikool 3.62 
 3.21 3.48 3.62 
47 413 Kaarel NÕOMAA . Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 3.61 
 3.61 3.53 3.44 
48 422 Keith GRAUBERG . Koeru Keskkool 3.61 
 3.61 2.41 2.75 
49 392 Karl Hendrik MAE . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 3.58 
 3.58 3.53 3.38 
50 272 Mikk MÄNGLI . Osula Põhikool 3.58 
 3.58 3.30 3.52 
51 441 Kaspar Rasmus EELMA . Järvakandi Gümn 3.56 
 3.56 3.48 3.41 
52 514 Frank KIISA . Keila Gümn. 3.54 
 3.54 3.20 3.27 
53 247 Kasper ANTON . Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 3.53 
 3.53 3.20 3.43 
54 520 Braien KALDOJA . Keila Algkool 3.51 
 3.51 3.30 3.21 
55 539 Karl UIBOLEHT . Antsla Gümnaasium 3.49 
 3.49 X 3.41 
56 466 Johan Markus OLL . Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.48 
 3.37 3.34 3.48 
57 457 Roomet PITILIMOV . Rannu Keskkool 3.47 
 X 3.47 2.72 
58 338 Rain OJAVEER . Parksepa Keskkool 3.40 
 3.40 3.31 3.40 
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59 273 Atso TAPPO . Osula Põhikool 3.40 
 3.38 3.16 3.40 
60 221 Karol HANGA . Kose Gümnaasium 3.38 
 3.38 3.21 3.12 
61 246 Karl-Markus PIHLAKAS . Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 3.36 
 3.32 3.36 3.32 
62 282 Johhan ROSENBERG . Ruila Põhikool 3.33 
 2.93 X 3.33 
63 290 Andreas VÄLIS . Vana-Vigala Põhikool 3.31 
 3.26 3.31 3.29 
64 360 Jüri ASPER . Viimsi Keskkool 3.27 
 3.20 3.27 3.14 
65 472 Lauri METS . Haljala Gümn 3.22 
 3.22 3.18 3.18 
66 519 Sten Brett LAID . Keila Gümn. 3.12 
 - 2.91 3.12 
67 216 Mattias LAASMA . Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 2.97 
 2.97 2.92 2.80 
 431 Andre MARTOV . Loksa 1.Keskkool NM 
 - - - 
 351 Harri KOLL . Jõgeva Gümnaasium NM 
 X X X 
 
PV 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,00 
1. finaal 
1 260 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 9,13 
2 301 Aleksander KORNEV 18.02.1995 Juhkentali Gümn IND 9,15 
3 261 Robert Jakob OETJEN 30.03.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 9,17 
4 262 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva ÜG 9,18 
5 429 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Loksa 1.Keskkool 9,24 
6 244 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 9,72 
 
2. finaal 
7 462 Mario LÄÄNE 10.05.1995 Rannu Keskkool 9,56 
8 500 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 9,71 
9 332 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Turba Gümnaasium 9,83 
10 233 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 9,85 
11 242 Martin MÄEMEES 05.10.1995 Viljandi Maagümn. 9,87 
12 367 Markko ETVERK 16.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 10,00 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 301 Aleksander KORNEV 18.02.1995 Juhkentali Gümn IND 9,18 q 
2 261 Robert Jakob OETJEN 30.03.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 9,31 q 
3 429 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Loksa 1.Keskkool 9,39 q 
4 260 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 9,45 q 
5 262 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva ÜG 9,46 q 
6 244 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 9,62 q 
7 500 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 9,65 q 
8 462 Mario LÄÄNE 10.05.1995 Rannu Keskkool 9,65 q 
9 332 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Turba Gümnaasium 9,80 q 
10 233 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 9,95 q 
11 367 Markko ETVERK 16.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 9,97 q 
12 242 Martin MÄEMEES 05.10.1995 Viljandi Maagümn. 9,99 q 
13 321 Mario PÜSS 02.07.1995 Valga Gümn. 10,08 
14 280 Alfred ROSENBERG 19.10.1995 Ruila Põhikool 10,08 
15 373 Aron Kristjan KOVRU 18.04.1995 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 10,24 
16 231 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 10,26 
17 292 Taavi KLISS 17.07.1995 Vana-Vigala Põhikool 10,28 
18 213 Tanel GULENKO . Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,35 
19 368 Martin FLINK 13.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 10,47 
20 453 Riho VALDMETS 03.07.1996 Muhu Põhikool 10,49 
21 212 Steven TOIVONEN . Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,54 
22 253 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 Lilleküla Gümn IND 10,56 
23 335 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 Parksepa Keskkool 10,61 
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24 204 Ranon KRIISA . Saue Gümnaasium 10,65 
25 263 Lennart HEINOJA . Põlva ÜG 10,75 
26 515 Madis AIGRO . Keila Algkool 10,79 
27 418 Raigo TILK . Koeru Keskkool 10,87 
28 346 Artur REHI . Jõgeva Gümnaasium 10,89 
29 404 Kristian LAUPA 26.06.1995 Käina Gümnaasium 10,91 
30 511 Daniel SEI . Keila Gümn. 10,97 
31 492 Lauri VUNK . Kuusalu Keskkool 11,01 
32 219 Kerth SIIMUMÄE 13.03.1995 Kose Gümnaasium 11,13 
33 291 Teet ROOSI 09.10.1996 Vana-Vigala Põhikool 11,14 
34 375 Rivo SAAREMÄE . Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 11,23 
35 531 Maikel VAREND . Antsla Gümnaasium 11,27 
36 419 Matis JÜRGEN . Koeru Keskkool 11,28 
37 394 Ilmar KÕRV . Avinurme Keskkool 11,34 
38 270 Hendrik VARIKO 19.04.1995 Osula Põhikool 11,34 
39 205 Andre KESKÜLL . Saue Gümnaasium 11,41 
40 243 Ott Jaanus HEILE 15.03.1996 Viljandi Maagümn. 11,61 
41 271 Raigo PÕHJALA . Osula Põhikool 11,67 
42 347 Denis AGANITŠ . Jõgeva Gümnaasium 11,68 
43 438 Egert TOMINGAS 29.12.1995 Järvakandi Gümn 11,79 
44 281 Kristjan LAIDNA 15.07.1995 Ruila Põhikool 11,85 
45 411 Markus PRUAL 29.04.1996 Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 11,96 
46 430 Eugo KRUSELL . Loksa 1.Keskkool 12,42 
47 403 Reio MEIUSI . Käina Gümnaasium 12,54 
48 477 Sten TEEMANT . Otepää Gümnaasium 12,65 
49 483 Sander TENSING . Räpina ÜG 12,91 
50 300 Agur RAUDVA . Kernu Põhikool 13,02 
51 356 Sander RATASSEPP . Viimsi Keskkool 13,04 
52 218 Hendrik OJASAAR . Kose Gümnaasium 13,29 
53 476 Tanel VÄHI . Otepää Gümnaasium 13,86 
54 482 Kert HÜDSI 04.08.1996 Räpina ÜG 14,23 
55 389 Jürgen KARVAK . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 14,28 
 
PV teivashüpe 
1 367 Markko ETVERK 16.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 3.45 
 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 
 O - O O O O O XXX 
2 306 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Kivilinna Gümn IND 3.35 
 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 
 O - O O O O XXX 
3 500 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 3.15 
 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 
 O O O O XXO O XO XO XXX 
4 429 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Loksa 1.Keskkool 3.15 
 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 
 XO - O XO O XXO XXX 
5 211 Rain LANG 24.01.1995 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 3.05 
 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 
 O - O O O O O XO XO XXX 
6 332 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Turba Gümnaasium 2.95 
 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 
 O O O O O XXO XXO XXX 
7 232 Martin ZAHKNA 11.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna Gümn 2.85 
 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 
 O - O O O O O XXX 
8 304 Ingmar KAASIK 15.05.1995 Tabivere Gümn IND 2.85 
 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 
 O O XO O XXX 
9 242 Martin MÄEMEES 05.10.1995 Viljandi Maagümn. 2.85 
 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 
 O - XXO XXX 
10 411 Markus PRUAL 29.04.1996 Tallinna Kristiine Gümn. 2.75 
 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 
 O O O O XO XXX 
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11 262 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva ÜG 2.65 
 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
 O - O O O O O O XXX 
11 374 Tanel LANG 15.08.1995 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 2.65 
 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
 O O O O O O O XXX 
13 261 Robert Jakob OETJEN 30.03.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 2.65 
 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
 O - O XO XXO O XXX 
14 368 Martin FLINK 13.01.1995 Rakvere Reaalgümn. IND 2.65 
 2.55 2.65 2.75 
 XO XO XXX 
15 253 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 Lilleküla Gümn IND 2.65 
 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
 O O O O O O XXO XXX 
16 292 Taavi KLISS 17.07.1995 Vana-Vigala Põhikool 2.55 
 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 
 O O O O O O XXX 
17 244 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn 2.55 
 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
18 453 Riho VALDMETS 03.07.1996 Muhu Põhikool 2.45 
 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 
 XO O O O O O O O XXO XXX 
19 281 Kristjan LAIDNA 15.07.1995 Ruila Põhikool 2.35 
 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 
 O - O O O O O O O XXX 
20 438 Egert TOMINGAS 29.12.1995 Järvakandi Gümn 2.35 
 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 
 O O XO XO XXX 
21 394 Ilmar KÕRV . Avinurme Keskkool 2.25 
 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 
 O O O O O XXO XXX 
22 335 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 Parksepa Keskkool 2.15 
 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 
 O XXO O O XXX 
22 510 Henry VOOLAINE . Keila Gümn. 2.15 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 
 O O XO O O O XO O XXX 
24 321 Mario PÜSS 02.07.1995 Valga Gümn. 2.15 
 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 
 O O XO XO XXX 
24 345 Siim TOLMUSK . Jõgeva Gümnaasium 2.15 
 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 
 O O O O O XO XO XXX 
26 403 Reio MEIUSI . Käina Gümnaasium 2.05 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 
 O O XO O O O O XXX 
26 482 Kert HÜDSI 04.08.1996 Räpina ÜG 2.05 
 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 
 O - O O XO O XXX 
26 492 Lauri VUNK . Kuusalu Keskkool 2.05 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 
 O O O XO O O O XXX 
29 270 Hendrik VARIKO 19.04.1995 Osula Põhikool 2.05 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 
 XO O XO O O O O XXX 
30 528 Kaspar PÜÜDING . Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.05 
 1.25 1.35 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 
 O O XO O XXO O XO XXO XO XXX 
31 219 Kerth SIIMUMÄE 13.03.1995 Kose Gümnaasium 1.95 
 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 
 O O O O XXX 
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31 477 Sten TEEMANT . Otepää Gümnaasium 1.95 
 1.25 1.35 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 
 O O O O O O O O XXX 
33 461 Ats REITSNIK . Rannu Keskkool 1.95 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 
 O - O O O XO XXX 
34 420 Karl-Gustav ALBA . Koeru Keskkool 1.95 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 
 O O O O O XXO XXX 
35 530 Herki HELLAMAA . Antsla Gümnaasium 1.85 
 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 
 O O O XXX 
36 390 Artur KIKAS . Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 1.85 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.85 1.95 
 O O O XO O XXX 
37 206 Mario UDALTSOV . Saue Gümnaasium 1.65 
 1.25 1.35 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 
 O O O XO O XXX 
37 300 Agur RAUDVA . Kernu Põhikool 1.65 
 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 
 O XO O XXX 


